

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT PRANISAMPAD BHAVAN, 5th FLOOR, LB-2 SECTOR-III, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700106

No.1262- EN/3S-01/2015

Date, the 04th July, 2022

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's Memorandum No. 1212-EN/3S-01/2015 dt. 18.05.2018, the Governing Body of Institute of Environmental Studies & Wetland Management (IESWM) is hereby reconstituted with the following members;

1	Minister-in-Charge /Minister-of-State (Independent Charge) Environment Department, Government of West Bengal.	Chairperson
2	Additional Chief Secretary//Principal Secretary/Secretary, Environment Department, Government of West Bengal.	Vice -Chairperson
3	Director, Institute of Environmental Studies and Wetland Management.	Member Secretary
4	Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary, Finance Department.	Ex-officio Member
5	Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary, Fisheries Department.	Ex-officio Member
6	Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary, Department of Science & Technology and Biotechnology.	Ex-officio Member
7	Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary, Department of Irrigation & Waterways.	Ex-officio Member
8	Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary, Department of Planning Statistics & Programme Monitoring.	Ex-officio Member
9	Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary, Forest Department.	Ex-officio Member
10	Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary, Public Health Engineering Department.	Ex-officio Member
11	Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary, Sunderban Affairs Department.	Ex-officio Member
12	Member Secretary, West Bengal Pollution Control Board.	Ex-officio Member
13	Chief Environment Officer, Environment Department.	Ex-officio Member
14	Dr. Kalyan Rudra, Chairman, West Bengal Pollution Control Board.	Expert Member

Page 1 of 2

- Prof.Arunava Mazumdar, Ex-Professor, All India Institute of Hygiene and Public Health, Kolkata.
- Expert Member
- Prof.Sunanda Bandyopadhyaya, Head, Department of Geography, University of Calcutta.
- Expert Member
- Dr.Subir Ghosh, Wetland Expert, Twin Tower, 2258 Garia Place, Block-A, Flat No.301, P.O. Garia, Kolkata-700 084.

Expert Member

The Notification shall take immediate effect and remain in force until further order.

By order of the Governor

Vivek Kumar Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal